
MDTA Jamboree JV LD Speakers in Order
Debater Pts

-1HL
Pts OpW Z2 Rand -

1HL
Raw Scores

1 Andrew Mills
Lakeville

88.5 143.5 3 144.8 69.94 R1: 29 R2: 30 R3: 25 R4: 30
R5: 29.5

2 Andy Soileau
Rosemount

87 145 2.25 116.65 59.86 R1: 28 R3: 29 R4: 30 R5: 29

3 Maxwell Schaefer
Eastview

86.5 144.5 2.6 145.6 13.43 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 30 R4: 28.5
R5: 29

4 Sanjana Molleti
Eastview

86 144 2.4 143.45 61.37 R1: 30 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 29

5 Nithya Venkat
Maple Grove

86 143 3.4 144.14 65.54 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 30 R4: 27
R5: 29

6 Grace Lynch
Chanhassen

86 143 1.6 142.89 68.02 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 30

7 Shruthi Srinivasan
Maple Grove

86 142 3 144.02 84.85 R1: 29 R2: 27 R3: 28.5 R4: 29
R5: 28.5

8 Emri Yavas
Chanhassen

86 141.5 2 142.17 70.76 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 26
R5: 29.5

9 Ellen Mi
Edina

85.5 142.5 2.4 142.95 52.15 R1: 28 R2: 30 R3: 28.5 R4: 27
R5: 29

10 Daley Tubbs
Roseville Area

85.5 142.5 2.2 143.47 78.59 R1: 28.5 R2: 27 R3: 29 R4: 30
R5: 28

11 Maja Velichkovich
Chanhassen

85.5 141.5 2.8 140.31 62.23 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 29
R5: 28.5

12 Luis Hammer
Robbinsdale Armstrong

85.5 140.5 3.2 141.18 50.83 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 26
R5: 28.5

13 Archit Das
East Ridge

85 142 1.8 136.2 27.22 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 28

14 Ethan Quick
Edina

84 140 2.6 139.87 62.13 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 28

15 Katarina Vandenbos
Lakeville

84 140 2.2 141 48.26 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 28

16 Gianna Roy
Lakeville

84 139.5 2.8 137.72 51.11 R1: 28 R2: 26.5 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 28

17 Cece Cyrus
Robbinsdale Cooper

84 139.5 2.6 137.18 86.48 R1: 27 R2: 28.5 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 28

18 Elyse Colihan
Roseville Area

84 137.5 3.5 140.28 88.94 R1: 25 R3: 28 R4: 28 R5: 29

19 Ayman Omar
Eastview

83.5 140 2.6 141.01 76.45 R1: 27.5 R2: 27 R3: 29 R4: 30
R5: 26.5

20 Minerva Roscoe
East Ridge

83.5 139 2.4 139.49 51.39 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 28.5 R4: 26.5
R5: 29

21 Jacob Berran
Eagan

83 139 3 138.59 11.45 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 28

22 Will Miller
Providence

83 138 3 138.7 81.27 R1: 27.5 R2: 28 R3: 27.5 R4: 26
R5: 29
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23 Harvest Eidbo
Robbinsdale Armstrong

83 138 2.6 134.49 93.24 R1: 29 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 26

24 Kamaljot Singh
Edina

83 138 2.2 137.49 53.74 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 28
R5: 27

25 Charles Osugo
Blaine

83 137.5 3.6 138.67 38.76 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 26.5 R4: 28
R5: 27

26 Matt Kumar-Montei
Edina

83 137 2.2 135.14 57.89 R1: 28 R2: 26 R3: 27 R4: 28
R5: 28

27 Caleb Kim
St. Croix Prep

83 137 2 136.08 54.43 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 26
R5: 28

28 Atman Jahagirdar
Edina

82.5 139.5 3 138.4 17.62 R1: 27.5 R2: 30 R3: 27.5 R4: 27
R5: 27.5

29 John Brownell
Robbinsdale Cooper

82.5 138.5 1.8 139.95 43.98 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 27.5
R5: 28

30 Melissa Brotzman
Eagan

82.5 137.5 2.25 133.62 50.11 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 27 R5: 28

31 Daniel Portnov
Eastview

82 137.5 2.2 139.28 53.16 R1: 27 R2: 26 R3: 27 R4: 29.5
R5: 28

32 Kimia Kowsari
Maple Grove

82 136.5 3 135.1 21.67 R1: 28.5 R2: 27 R3: 26 R4: 28
R5: 27

33 Mahamed Hassan
Apple Valley

82 135.5 3 137.46 76.43 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 25.5
R5: 27

34 Abigail Shreves
Robbinsdale Cooper

81.5 135.5 2.2 132.78 42.36 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 26 R4: 26.5
R5: 27

35 Roger Massmann
Robbinsdale Armstrong

81 135 3 133.69 30.06 R1: 27 R3: 26 R4: 27 R5: 28

36 Aadarsh Akula
Eagan

81 134 3 132.59 89.43 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 26

37 Athena Roscoe
East Ridge

81 133 1.8 135.67 71.23 R1: 24 R2: 27.5 R3: 28 R4: 27.5
R5: 26

38 Ben Bruzek
Edina

80.5 135.5 2 135.62 35.55 R1: 26.5 R2: 26 R3: 29 R4: 26
R5: 28

39 Isabella Igbanugo
Providence

80.5 134.5 2.2 137.88 8.46 R1: 26.5 R2: 26 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 27

40 Lisan Hasnain
Roseville Area

80.25 133.12 2.5 131.02 85.23 R1: 28 R3: 25 R4: 26.5 R5: 27

41 Alon Alkalai
Robbinsdale Armstrong

80 132.5 2.2 130.88 60.85 R1: 25 R2: 28 R3: 24 R4: 28.5
R5: 27

42 Michelle Nalepa
Robbinsdale Cooper

78.5 131.5 2.8 130.64 27.64 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 26 R4: 25
R5: 25.5

43 Akshitha Ginuga
Eden Prairie

78 130.62 2.25 130.86 51.11 R2: 27 R3: 25 R4: 25 R5: 27.5

44 Nathan Karnick
Robbinsdale Cooper

77 127 2.8 124.6 78.84 R1: 26 R2: 27 R3: 27 R4: 23
R5: 24
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MDTA Jamboree JV PF Speakers in Order
Debater Pts

-1HL
Pts OpW Z2 Rand -

1HL
Raw Scores

1 Annika Bowen
Eagan

87 143 2.6 142.72 19.22 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 29

2 Sam Padmanabhan
East Ridge

87 142 2.8 140.04 28.55 R1: 29 R2: 26 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 29

3 Aditya Rewalliwar
Edina

86.5 144.5 2.4 146.12 22.47 R1: 28.5 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 30
R5: 29

4 Aseem Gidwani
Nova debaters

86 144 2.4 145.19 57.75 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 30 R4: 28
R5: 28

5 Henry Walker
Nova debaters

86 143 2.4 143.45 76.57 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 29

6 Michael Dalsin
Edina

86 142 2.6 142.62 30.75 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 27

7 Lily Jones
Edina

85.5 141.5 2.4 143.32 29.38 R1: 28.5 R2: 26 R3: 29 R4: 30
R5: 28

8 Kate McKinney
Chanhassen

85.5 141.5 2.2 142.09 99.94 R1: 26 R2: 27.5 R3: 29 R4: 30
R5: 29

9 Valerie Mao
Nova debaters

85.5 140.5 2.6 140.04 8.82 R1: 25 R2: 30 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 27.5

10 Siddharth Addagudi
Eastview

85 142 3 141.5 9.59 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 28

11 Nicholas Fu
Edina

85 142 2.6 141.61 43.41 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 28

12 Michelle Lu
East Ridge

85 142 2.6 137.35 65.49 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 28

13 Kate Osta�e
Maple Grove

85 141.5 2.4 143.6 54.63 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 26.5 R4: 30
R5: 29

14 Meaghen McManus
East Ridge

85 140 2 141.1 81.66 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 26

15 Atri Chatterjee
Eastview

84.5 141.5 3 140.51 50.13 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28.5 R4: 29
R5: 28

16 Shailja Panchal
Eagan

84.5 141 2.6 138.33 6.89 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27.5 R4: 28.5
R5: 29

17 Anna Sawyer
East Ridge

84.5 141 2.6 135.91 85.65 R1: 27.5 R2: 28.5 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 28

18 Jordan Sandvig
Eagan

84.5 140.5 2.6 140.83 18.23 R1: 29 R2: 28.5 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 28

19 Andrea Hagape
Eagan

84 140.5 2 140.57 14.29 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 28.5

20 Carter Weber
Eagan

84 140 2 139.52 7.88 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 28

21 Brooklyn Husnik
Lakeville

84 138 2.4 137.47 89.94 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 25 R4: 29
R5: 29

22 Tommy Hardie
Edina

84 137 3 137.62 46.72 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 24
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23 Jessica Counsil
East Ridge

83.5 138.5 2.8 136.33 48.36 R1: 29 R2: 26 R3: 28.5 R4: 26
R5: 29

24 Eric Hoskins
Blaine

83.5 138.5 2.6 139.29 97.79 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 27.5
R5: 27

25 Michael May
East Ridge

83 139 2 140.44 65.05 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 29
R5: 27

26 Arjun Maheshwari
Edina

83 138 2.8 139.75 23.69 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 26

27 Ryan Zhu
Edina

83 138 2.8 139.75 46.47 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 26

28 Abigail Nachreiner
Lakeville

83 138 2.4 136.4 49.44 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 26 R4: 28
R5: 29

29 William Riinko�
St Paul

83 137.5 2.4 137.98 73.45 R1: 27 R2: 26 R3: 28 R4: 28.5
R5: 28

30 Mitchell King
Blaine

83 137 2.6 138.34 37.54 R1: 26 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 28

31 Ian Crenshaw
Nova debaters

83 137 2.6 130.83 46.57 R1: 24 R2: 30 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 27

32 Teo Flesher
Nova debaters

82.5 139.5 2.2 140.22 50.65 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 27.5
R5: 30

33 Richard Chang
St Paul

82.5 138 2.4 137.69 95.66 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 28.5
R5: 27.5

34 Kira Rostance
Eagan

82.5 137.5 2.6 138.19 71.21 R1: 29 R2: 28.5 R3: 26 R4: 27
R5: 27

35 Laryn Scribner
Edina

82 137 2.6 132.2 66.44 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 26
R5: 27

36 Sarah Asif
Lakeville

82 137 2.4 135.17 71.85 R1: 30 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 25
R5: 27

37 Zac Petzold
East Ridge

82 137 2 136.56 94.17 R1: 26 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 26
R5: 28

38 Eastan Giebler
East Ridge

82 135 2 133.89 10.35 R1: 25 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 26
R5: 28

39 Disha Thakkar
Chanhassen

81.5 137.5 2.8 135.17 12.07 R1: 27 R2: 26.5 R3: 26 R4: 30
R5: 28

40 Julia Pan
Edina

81.5 136.5 2.6 136.26 41.12 R1: 29 R2: 27.5 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 26

41 Camilla Atalla
Edina

81.5 136.5 2.6 135.11 80.46 R1: 28 R2: 27.5 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 27

42 AmyWang
Edina

81.5 136.5 2.6 132.26 80.33 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 26
R5: 27.5

43 Lena Haque
Blaine

81.5 134.5 2.4 132.8 60.16 R1: 29 R2: 27 R3: 27.5 R4: 27
R5: 24

44 Jake Williams
Chanhassen

81 136 2.8 133.54 57.47 R1: 27 R2: 26 R3: 25 R4: 30
R5: 28

45 Alexandra Meyer
Lakeville

81 136 2.4 133.73 49.54 R1: 30 R2: 27 R3: 27 R4: 25
R5: 27

46 Meggie Pruidze
Eastview

81 135.5 2.6 133.13 50.21 R1: 26 R2: 28.5 R3: 26 R4: 28
R5: 27
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47 Luke Rubin
Edina

81 133 3 131.75 36.51 R1: 27 R2: 26 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 24

48 Max Gouette
Eastview

80 134.5 2.6 131.1 96.65 R1: 26 R2: 28.5 R3: 26 R4: 27
R5: 27

49 Amreen Kaur
Blaine

80 133 2.4 131.17 42.02 R1: 29 R2: 27 R3: 26 R4: 27
R5: 24

50 Martha Connaire
Nova debaters

60 110 2.2 109.72 83.88 R1: 20 R2: 20 R3: 20 R4: 20
R5: 30
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MDTA Jamboree JV Policy Speakers in Order
Debater Pts

-1HL
Pts OpW Z2 Rand -

1HL
Raw Scores

1 Henry Braun
Minneapolis Washburn

29 86.5 1 87.33 36.05 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 28.5

2 Maya Sprenger-Otto
Minneapolis Washburn

28 84.5 1 83.61 59.65 R1: 28.5 R2: 28 R3: 28

3 Sam Baumann
Rosemount

28 83 1.66 81.98 4.25 R1: 29 R2: 26 R3: 28

4 Henry Harriel
Rosemount

28 83 1.66 81.34 96.07 R1: 28.5 R2: 26.5 R3: 28

5 Scott Krueger
Eagan

28 83 1.33 83.78 59.32 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27

6 Genevieve Wodarz
Eagan

27.5 82.5 1.33 81.39 5.69 R1: 27.5 R2: 28 R3: 27

7 Aaliyah Chess
WTMS

26.5 79 1.33 78.15 46.43 R1: 27.5 R2: 26.5 R3: 25

8 Arlana Santiago
WTMS

25 77.5 1.33 76.71 4.77 R1: 27.5 R2: 25 R3: 25

9 Simon Jarcho
Minneapolis Washburn

83.25 0.5 85.08 97.64 R1: 29 R3: 26.5

10 Fatima Abdihoosh
WTMS

82.5 2 54.99 59.14 R1: 28 R3: 27

11 Henry Laird
Minneapolis Washburn

82.5 0.5 83.62 30.14 R1: 29 R3: 26

12 Aidan Monte
WTMS

81.75 2 54.48 85.82 R1: 27.5 R3: 27
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MDTA Jamboree Novice LD Speakers in Order
Debater Pts

-1HL
Pts OpW Z2 Rand -

1HL
Raw Scores

1 Logan Stencel
Lakeville

29 87.5 1.33 87.49 31.87 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 29.5

2 Ashley Chen
Eagan

29 86 1.33 86.91 28.39 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29

3 Joseph Hibbard
Lakeville

29 86 1 86.38 53.93 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29

4 Liv Schaefer
Chanhassen

29 86 0.66 86.48 55.08 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29

5 Sophia Anderson-Cufré
Maple Grove

29 85 1.33 84.85 91.28 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 29

6 Sophia DeTunq
Roseville Area

29 85 0.33 84.68 95.55 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 29

7 Sarah Aspelin
Chanhassen

28.5 85.5 1 84.61 42.18 R1: 28.5 R2: 28 R3: 29

8 Bianca Turman
Eagan

28 85 2.33 86.11 60.54 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 29

9 Adam Erickson
Lakeville

28 85 2 85.57 54.68 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 28

10 Lucas Piraz Diaz
Roseville Area

28 85 1.33 84.31 78.26 R1: 30 R2: 27 R3: 28

11 Peyton Phomsamouth
Lakeville

28 85 1 84.45 35.93 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 28

12 Shashwat Tripathy
Lakeville

28 84.5 1 83.7 1.53 R1: 29 R2: 27.5 R3: 28

13 Zoe Hollander
Robbinsdale Cooper

28 84 2.33 83.46 18.47 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 27

14 Elizabeth Storm
East Ridge

28 84 2 84.33 87.83 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 29

15 Danielle Warner
Lakeville

28 84 1.66 84.06 39.04 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 27

16 Sandi Flahn
Robbinsdale Cooper

28 84 1.66 83.65 15.64 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 29

17 Layla Landsverk
Robbinsdale Armstrong

28 84 1.66 83.61 15.18 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28

18 Grace Hambike
Robbinsdale Cooper

28 84 1.33 83.59 30.06 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28

19 Brandon Yang
Robbinsdale Cooper

28 84 0.66 83.66 40.12 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28

20 Colin Burfeind
Maple Grove

28 83 2 82.89 32.09 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 28

21 Isiah Enna
Robbinsdale Cooper

28 83 1.66 81.61 64.04 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27

22 Chi-Chi Okorie
Rosemount

28 83 1.33 81.14 51.41 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27
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23 Ankitha Kumar
Eagan

28 83 1 84.04 92.96 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 28

24 Madylin Weseloh
Lakeville

28 83 1 83.4 67.81 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 28

25 Anna Kiser
Robbinsdale Cooper

28 82 2.33 81.07 23.47 R1: 28 R2: 26 R3: 28

26 Anjelina Yudeshwar
Chanhassen

27 83 2 82.87 11.74 R1: 29 R2: 27 R3: 27

27 Meghan Bunkenburg
Chanhassen

27 83 1.33 83.37 68.49 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 27

28 Colton Fields
Lakeville

27 82.5 1.33 82.82 12.65 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 26.5

29 Piper Harms
Robbinsdale Cooper

27 82 1.33 81.43 78.27 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 27

30 Kaamil Hassan
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27 82 1 83.06 86.58 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 27

31 Shane Hockett
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27 81.5 2 82.05 28.81 R1: 26 R2: 28.5 R3: 27

32 Aidan Steele
Maple Grove

27 81 2 81.54 47.29 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 27

33 Cassie Baker
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27 81 2 80.77 31.46 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 27

34 Emma Bontrager
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27 80 2 80.81 9.16 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 25

35 Alyia Brown
Hopkins

27 80 2 78.8 32.75 R1: 27 R2: 25 R3: 28

36 Ezana Tedla
Hopkins

84.75 1.5 84.17 30.42 R1: 28 R2: 28.5

37 Isabella Anderson-Cufré
Maple Grove

82.5 2.5 83.96 47.38 R1: 28 R3: 27

38 Jack Halverson
Robbinsdale Armstrong

81 2 26.31 88.16 R1: 27

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Page 8 of 20



MDTA Jamboree Novice PF Speakers in Order
Debater Pts

-1HL
Pts OpW Z2 Rand -

1HL
Raw Scores

1 Lily Nestor
St Paul

29 88 1.33 87.88 61.68 R1: 29 R2: 30 R3: 29

2 Annabel Ali
Maple Grove

29 88 1 89.1 11.76 R1: 30 R2: 29 R3: 29

3 Shreya Golakoti
Maple Grove

29 87 1 87.17 56.81 R1: 30 R2: 29 R3: 28

4 Justin Korah
Eagan

29 85 1.66 84.72 21.16 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 29

5 Aditya Mehta
Edina

29 84 0.66 82.81 8.02 R1: 26 R2: 29 R3: 29

6 Izabel San Jose
Eagan

29 83 1.66 83.61 66.07 R1: 25 R2: 29 R3: 29

7 Isaac Sharma
Nova debaters

28.5 86.5 1.33 84.74 93.13 R1: 30 R2: 28.5 R3: 28

8 Raj Patel
East Ridge

28 86 1.33 89.73 95.58 R1: 28 R2: 30 R3: 28

9 Joseph Bluhm
St Paul

28 86 1.33 85.36 11.26 R1: 28 R2: 30 R3: 28

10 Francis Adom
Robbinsdale Armstrong

28 85 1.33 83.29 4.25 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 28

11 Wyatt Chochrek
Edina

28 85 1 83.65 16.53 R1: 27 R2: 30 R3: 28

12 Je�rey Chen
Chanhassen

28 85 0.66 84.74 89.22 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 28

13 Kenric Chen
Edina

28 85 0.66 84.64 26.67 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 29

14 Isabel Togramadjian
St Paul

28 84.5 1.33 84.52 68.64 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 27.5

15 Abby Tolbert
East Ridge

28 84.5 1.33 82.2 15.82 R1: 29.5 R2: 27 R3: 28

16 Vicki Sawyer
East Ridge

28 84.5 1.33 82.2 24.32 R1: 29.5 R2: 27 R3: 28

17 Kane Tao
Nova debaters

28 84.5 1.33 81.84 94.21 R1: 28 R2: 28.5 R3: 28

18 Amy Hoskins
Blaine

28 84 1.66 84.02 94.01 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28

19 Michael Moran
St Paul

28 84 1.33 85.55 72.48 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28

20 Will Anderson
Eagan

28 84 1.33 84.05 48.35 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28

21 Vrusha Patel
Eagan

28 83.5 2.33 83 81.56 R1: 28.5 R2: 28 R3: 27

22 Nicholas Lindberg
Eagan

28 83.5 1.66 83.02 31.92 R1: 28 R2: 26 R3: 29.5
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23 Cate Smart
Nova debaters

28 83 2 81.87 7.75 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27

24 Leo Hickey
Edina

28 83 1.66 83.92 32.01 R1: 29 R2: 26 R3: 28

25 Max Opitz
Edina

28 83 1.66 83.66 56.64 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 28

26 Cody Murphy
Robbinsdale Armstrong

28 83 1.66 81.87 96.95 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 28

27 Samantha Lee
Eagan

28 82.5 1.66 82.63 82.86 R1: 26 R2: 28.5 R3: 28

28 Andrew Hentges
Lakeville

28 82 2.33 82.52 79.06 R1: 29 R2: 25 R3: 28

29 Unaysah Azam
Eagan

28 82 2.33 81.2 95.34 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 26

30 Tori Thomas
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27.5 83 1.66 80.82 5.46 R1: 28.5 R2: 27 R3: 27.5

31 Katherine Hilleren-...
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27.5 82.5 1.66 80.66 68.16 R1: 27.5 R2: 28 R3: 27

32 Connor Hedeman
Eagan

27.5 82.5 1 84.12 32.08 R1: 27.5 R2: 28 R3: 27

33 MiriamManna
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27 83 1.66 82.29 45.18 R1: 29 R2: 27 R3: 27

34 Samyak Tiwari
Eagan

27 83 1.33 84.88 94.48 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 27

35 Jerod Holt
Edina

27 83 1 81.35 0.93 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 27

36 Roman Sciamanda
Lakeville

27 82 2.33 81.27 60.55 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28

37 Shreeya Maruri
Blaine

27 82 1.66 81.87 96.54 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 27

38 Pilar Saavedra-Weis
St Paul

27 82 1.66 81.76 80.32 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28

39 Michael Phillips
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27 82 1.66 80.69 65.68 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28

40 Amber Thomas
Eagan

27 82 1.33 80.65 17.36 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28

41 Kennan Li
Eagan

27 81.5 1 83.11 36.09 R1: 27.5 R2: 27 R3: 27

42 Maya Choi
St Paul

27 81 1.66 80.88 19.87 R1: 27 R2: 26 R3: 28

43 Luke Atkinson
East Ridge

27 81 1.33 80.26 76.35 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 27

44 Rachel Hormann
Eagan

27 81 1.33 79.53 35.66 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 26

45 Madysen Albert
Eagan

27 81 1.33 79.28 9.25 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 27

46 Rani Shah
Eagan

27 81 1.33 79.28 99.99 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 27
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47 Matthew Thompson
Nova debaters

27 80.5 2 78.86 34.53 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 26.5

48 Savion Ligon
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27 80 2.33 80.2 17.82 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 25

49 Shadi Barham
Chanhassen

27 79 0.66 76.99 51.14 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 25

50 Mark Sauer
Robbinsdale Armstrong

27 78.5 2.33 79.17 47.59 R1: 27 R2: 28.5 R3: 23

51 Phoebe Taiwo
Edina

27 78 2 77.89 61.48 R1: 23 R2: 27 R3: 28

52 Leonardo Atalla
Edina

27 78 1.33 79.94 66.26 R1: 23 R2: 27 R3: 28

53 Mounika Polamreddy
East Ridge

27 78 1.33 79.79 49.71 R1: 24 R2: 27 R3: 27

54 Sriram Nutulapati
Eagan

26 81 1.33 82.8 74.67 R1: 26 R2: 29 R3: 26

55 Mariah Smith
Robbinsdale Armstrong

26 80 1.66 78.34 71.09 R1: 28 R2: 26 R3: 26

56 Brennan Keough
St Paul

26 79.5 1.66 80.16 47.73 R1: 26 R2: 27.5 R3: 26

57 Ryan Strobel
St Paul

26 79 1.66 79.28 67.51 R1: 27 R2: 26 R3: 26

58 Parii Bafna
Edina

26 78 2 77.45 36.42 R1: 24 R2: 26 R3: 28

59 Sophia Zelinsky
Eagan

26 77 1.33 75.5 60.62 R1: 26 R2: 26 R3: 25

60 Cassia Eggert
East Ridge

26 74 1.33 76.59 15.42 R1: 21 R2: 27 R3: 26

61 Megan Huang
Edina

26 74 1.33 75.53 62.33 R1: 20 R2: 26 R3: 28

62 Henry Hoeglund
St Paul

87 1.5 88.22 85.89 R1: 29 R3: 29

63 Luka Shaker-Check
St Paul

85.5 1.5 86.43 80.06 R1: 28 R3: 29

64 Evan Tessmer-Tuck
Edina

84 2 83.56 29.06 R2: 30 R3: 26

65 Ike Smalley
Edina

84 2 83.56 70.48 R2: 30 R3: 26

66 Jack Benson
St Paul

82.5 1.5 83.76 22.82 R1: 27 R3: 28

67 Phillip Bragg
St Paul

81 1.5 82.88 28.03 R1: 25 R3: 29
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MDTA Jamboree Novice Policy Speakers in Order
Debater W Pts

-1HL
Pts Rand Raw Scores

1 Mason Lackner
Edina

1 30 51.68 R3: W 30

2 Maggie McMahon
Edina

1 29 30.25 R3: W 29

3 Joshua Lee-Reid
South HS - Minneapolis

1 29 40.94 R3: W 29

4 Sean Matter
Minneapolis Washburn

1 29 78.41 R3: W 29

5 Anika Jackson
Rosemount

1 29 87.24 R3: W 29

6 Kyle Hynes
Rosemount

1 29 92.38 R3: W 29

7 Davonte Hall
South HS - Minneapolis

1 29 95.31 R3: W 29

8 Katie Peter
Edina

1 28.5 93.89 R3: W 28.5

9 Isra Hirsi
South HS - Minneapolis

1 28 15.67 R3: W 28

10 Patrick Tehrani
Edina

1 28 28.06 R3: W 28

11 Zigi Kaiser-Holt
South HS - Minneapolis

1 28 28.99 R3: W 28

12 Alex Hilsa
Johnson

1 28 39.61 R3: W 28

13 Maddie Lepisto
WTMS

1 28 82.75 R3: W 28

14 Sharmake Ismael
Minneapolis Washburn

1 28 89.31 R3: W 28

15 Bryce Chromey
Johnson

1 27 8.18 R3: W 27

16 Elise Wallen-Friedman
Edina

1 27 82.15 R3: W 27

17 Kyra Boorsma Bergerud
Edina

1 27 84.57 R3: W 27

18 Charles Ihekoronye
WTMS

1 27 88.29 R3: W 27

19 Tianna Nguyen
Eagan

1 27 94.58 R3: W 27

20 Nygia Batie
WTMS

1 26 11.81 R3: W 26

21 Heden Abdulahi
Eagan

1 26 26.36 R3: W 26

22 Mason Rounds
WTMS

1 26 75.73 R3: W 26
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23 Annika Freeland
Minneapolis Washburn

29 31.87 R3: 29

24 Ariel Thigpen
Rosemount

28.5 65.14 R3: 28.5

25 Kate Nozal
Rosemount

28.5 94.18 R3: 28.5

26 Virinich Pandari
Rosemount

28 5.76 R3: 28

27 Henry Stephenson
Minneapolis Washburn

28 28.39 R3: 28

28 Nyah Rudd
Rosemount

28 36.63 R3: 28

29 Kayla Taylor
Humboldt

28 39.37 R3: 28

30 Austin Hamilton
Minneapolis Washburn

28 71.69 R3: 28

31 Aiden Averbakh
Eagan

27 15.56 R3: 27

32 Saanvi Malhotra
Eagan

27 25.79 R3: 27

33 Aria Quinn
Minneapolis Washburn

27 30.18 R3: 27

34 Claudia Liverseed
Eagan

27 32.95 R3: 27

35 Gabe Chang-Deutsch
South HS - Minneapolis

27 42.95 R3: 27

36 Tessa Murphy
Edina

27 49.61 R3: 27

37 Maya Kreidler
Eagan

27 92.51 R3: 27

38 Bella Holman
Humboldt

27 97.09 R3: 27

39 Anna Wang
Edina

27 97.19 R3: 27

40 Mary Lo
Johnson

26 39.72 R3: 26

41 Anton Jahn-Vaurus
South HS - Minneapolis

26 53.13 R3: 26

42 Aliccia Aguilera
Johnson

26 93.57 R3: 26

43 Muros Murillo
Johnson

25.5 0.96 R3: 25.5

44 Marvellous Ezbdi
Johnson

25 38.49 R3: 25
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MDTA Jamboree Varsity LD Speakers in Order
Debater Pts

-1HL
Pts OpW Z2 Rand -

1HL
Raw Scores

1 Jason Senthil
Rosemount

88 146 2.8 146.02 28.29 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 30 R4: 30
R5: 29

2 Natalie Williamson
Chanhassen

87.5 145 2.8 146.37 38.46 R1: 29 R2: 29.5 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 29.5

3 Ethan Mirman
Minnetonka

87.5 142.5 2 143.77 8.48 R1: 30 R2: 28.5 R3: 25 R4: 29
R5: 30

4 David Necas
Robbinsdale Cooper

87 146 2.4 147 11.78 R1: 29 R2: 30 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 29

5 Ellie Johnson
Robbinsdale Armstrong

87 144.5 2 143.96 68.05 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 29.5

6 Alex Chun
Maple Grove

87 143.75 2.25 144.11 95.65 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 29

7 Stella Olken-Hunt
Edina

86.5 143 2.6 142.89 70.97 R1: 29 R2: 28.5 R3: 29 R4: 27
R5: 29.5

8 Alex Nelson
St. Croix Prep

86.25 144.37 3.25 145.61 85.61 R2: 28 R3: 29.5 R4: 28 R5: 30

9 Grace Geertsema
Lakeville

86.25 144.37 2.25 144.69 8.66 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 28.5 R5: 30

10 Brandon Schellhaass
Apple Valley

86 144 3.2 142.37 24.96 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 30

11 Alexis Wagenfeld
Blaine

86 144 3 145.72 73.29 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 30 R4: 28
R5: 29

12 Kelby Drogemuller
Lakeville

86 144 2.8 144.07 84.04 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 30
R5: 29

13 Cori Roberts
Apple Valley

86 142 2.4 142.64 25.36 R1: 30 R2: 26 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 29

14 Nafi Soumare
Hopkins

85.5 141.5 2.6 141.93 87.49 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 28.5 R4: 28
R5: 27

15 Joseph Melander
Minnetonka

85 142.5 2.4 142.72 49.77 R1: 27.5 R2: 29 R3: 30 R4: 28
R5: 28

16 Hanna Clark
Apple Valley

85 142 3.2 142.88 51.29 R1: 28 R2: 28.5 R3: 28 R4: 28.5
R5: 29

17 Lucca Figari
Edina

85 141 2.4 140.95 30.72 R1: 26 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 30

18 Alexia VonRuden
Lakeville

85 141 2.2 141.21 71.64 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 29

19 Noel Hayward
Edina

85 140.5 2.8 139.62 16.02 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 26.5

20 Mythili Iyer
Edina

85 140 2 141.09 54.31 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 26
R5: 29

21 Nadrat Amos
Robbinsdale Armstrong

84.5 140.5 2.4 141.58 86.95 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 28.5 R4: 29
R5: 28

22 Alec Lo�us
Lakeville

84 141 2.8 142.22 94.41 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 28
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23 Gwendolyn Smith
Robbinsdale Cooper

84 140.5 2.2 141.02 71.77 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 29.5

24 Nathaniel Christensen
Minnetonka

84 140.5 1.8 140.4 23.61 R1: 28 R2: 28.5 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 28

25 Maggie Wuollet
Robbinsdale Armstrong

84 140 2.4 142.13 20.59 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 29

26 Ben Olson
East Ridge

84 140 2.2 139.49 97.56 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 26
R5: 30

27 Bethany Brynteson
Robbinsdale Cooper

84 139.5 2.6 138.49 20.28 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27.5 R4: 28
R5: 28

28 Rachel Park
Minnetonka

84 139 3.4 139.67 11.37 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 28

29 Zoe Iyer
Edina

84 139 3 139.25 36.39 R1: 28 R2: 26 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 29

30 Erin Massmann
Hopkins

84 139 3 139.09 30.78 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 28

31 Kayla Patyk
Eagan

84 139 2.2 139.1 89.19 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 27
R5: 26

32 Om Jahagirdar
Edina

83.5 140.5 2.4 140.74 1.54 R1: 27 R2: 28.5 R3: 30 R4: 27
R5: 28

33 Anthony Meng
Chanhassen

83.5 140.5 2.2 139.98 83.47 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 27.5 R4: 30
R5: 28

34 Elizabeth Booms
Roseville Area

83.5 139.5 2.2 139.09 93.97 R1: 29 R2: 27.5 R3: 27 R4: 28.5
R5: 27.5

35 Joseph Annareddy
Edina

83 139 3.4 139.59 4.11 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 29
R5: 27

36 Morgyn Hibbard
Lakeville

83 139 3.2 139.94 96.96 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 29

37 Aiden Swan
Edina

83 139 2.2 139.83 89.41 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 29

38 Evan Rowe
Chanhassen

83 138 1.8 138.56 64.19 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 27 R4: 28
R5: 28

39 Marguerite Laplant
Eagan

83 137.5 2.2 137.93 96.98 R1: 28.5 R2: 27 R3: 26 R4: 28
R5: 28

40 Nathan Annareddy
Edina

82.5 138.5 3.8 137.46 36.88 R1: 30 R2: 26 R3: 28 R4: 26.5
R5: 28

41 Jake Straub
Edina

82 137.5 2.4 138.83 17.82 R1: 27 R2: 28.5 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 28

42 Logan Tan
St. Croix Prep

81 135.5 2 137.24 7.01 R1: 27.5 R2: 27 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 27

43 Aarushi Sen
Eagan

81 133.12 2.25 133.82 77.55 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 27.5 R5: 25

44 Asiya Salad
Apple Valley

80 135 3 133.32 25.85 R1: 26 R2: 29 R3: 26 R4: 27
R5: 27

45 Gray Kruse
Hopkins

78 133.32 2.33 105.92 92.81 R1: 26 R2: 26 R3: 28

46 John Bove
Hopkins

78 131.5 2.2 131.83 42.89 R1: 26 R2: 27.5 R3: 26 R4: 26
R5: 26
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MDTA Jamboree Varsity PF Speakers in Order
Debater Pts

-1HL
Pts OpW Z2 Rand -

1HL
Raw Scores

1 Nikhil Kapur
Eastview

88 145 2.6 146.43 57.76 R1: 30 R2: 30 R3: 29 R4: 27
R5: 29

2 Ashvin Pidaparti
Maple Grove

87 145 2.6 145.35 22.37 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 30
R5: 29

3 Alex Yang
East Ridge

87 145 2 148.72 79.61 R1: 29 R2: 30 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 28

4 Drake Olson
Lakeville

87 144 2.4 145.52 2.63 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 29

5 Danielle Blake
Blaine

86.5 142.5 2.2 143.63 88.83 R1: 30 R2: 28 R3: 26 R4: 29.5
R5: 29

6 Lizzie Williamson
Chanhassen

86 142 3.4 142.59 37.07 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 27

7 Harold Carlson
Nova debaters

86 142 2.6 141.63 3.17 R1: 29 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 29

8 Casey Connell
Nova debaters

86 142 2.6 141.27 27.41 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 27
R5: 29

9 Grant Benson
Blaine

86 142 2.2 143.58 71.39 R1: 30 R2: 26 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 29

10 Harika Thota
Eastview

86 142 2.2 141.3 22.32 R1: 26 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 30

11 Chloe Maynor
Edina

85.5 142 1.8 143.25 81.94 R1: 28.5 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 27.5
R5: 28

12 Jackson Manna
Chanhassen

85.5 141.5 3.4 141.54 82.48 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 27.5
R5: 27

13 Nathan Pharis
Chanhassen

85.5 140.5 1.6 141.3 31.16 R1: 29 R2: 29 R3: 26 R4: 27.5
R5: 29

14 Abby Brachio
Apple Valley

85 142 3 145.09 28.12 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 30
R5: 28

15 Anjali Balakrishnan
Maple Grove

85 141 2.4 142.7 55.66 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 28

16 Saranya Putrevu
Maple Grove

85 141 2.4 142.15 17.26 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 29 R4: 28
R5: 28

17 Charlie Kraemer
Benilde-St. Margaret’s

85 141 1.6 141.11 79.07 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 29 R4: 29
R5: 28

18 Kieran Singh
St Paul

85 140 3 140.95 67.77 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 26
R5: 28

19 Riley Will
St Paul

84.75 141.87 3 141.29 21.41 R2: 27 R3: 27 R4: 30 R5: 29.5

20 Jay Chochrek
Edina

84.5 141.5 2.6 140.43 34.87 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 27.5
R5: 30

21 Oscar O’Brien
Edina

84.5 141.5 2.6 140.17 86.65 R1: 28 R2: 30 R3: 27 R4: 27.5
R5: 29

22 Makehba Nelson
East Ridge

84.5 140.5 3 141.35 32.33 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 28.5 R4: 28
R5: 28
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23 Vibha Mavanji
Eastview

84 141 2.2 141.91 26.83 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 30 R4: 28
R5: 28

24 Zach Hayes
Apple Valley

84 140 3 142.81 74.73 R1: 28 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 29
R5: 27

25 Kate Sawyer
East Ridge

84 140 3 139.58 8.37 R1: 27 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 29

26 Brian Orza
St Paul

84 140 3 138.62 83.41 R2: 26 R3: 27 R4: 30 R5: 29

27 Camryn Heinen
Blaine

84 140 2.6 139.96 31.52 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 28
R5: 29

28 Katie Dewitt
Eastview

84 140 2.2 141.15 26.74 R1: 26 R2: 28 R3: 29 R4: 27
R5: 30

29 Ari Schlegel
Eastview

84 140 2.2 139.69 83.51 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 29
R5: 27

30 Sourish Kundu
Eagan

84 140 2 141.97 92.73 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 29
R5: 27

31 Mark Salnikov
East Ridge

84 136 2 139.21 75.48 R1: 23 R2: 29 R3: 27.5 R4: 27.5
R5: 29

32 Yasmin Afifi
Eastview

83 140 2.2 140.61 37.67 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 30 R4: 27
R5: 28

33 Max Jensen
Benilde-St. Margaret’s

83 139 1.6 139.65 90.82 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 28

34 Carly Dammann
Chanhassen

83 139 1.6 138.67 77.45 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 29

35 Srilekha Garishakurti
Eagan

83 138 3.2 139.84 21.35 R1: 26 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 29

36 Anish Dulla
Eastview

83 138 2.6 139.57 22.75 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 26
R5: 28

37 Tyler Rebischke
Lakeville

83 138 2.4 138.12 56.51 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 28 R4: 26
R5: 28

38 Brandon Rierson
Lakeville

83 137 2.8 138.56 51.84 R1: 27 R2: 26 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 28

39 Je�rey Chen
Eagan

83 137 2 139.31 66.26 R1: 26 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 28

40 Roselin Victor
Eagan

83 136 3.2 138.06 60.86 R1: 24 R2: 29 R3: 27 R4: 27
R5: 29

41 Ronit Gupta
Eastview

83 135.5 2.4 137.67 93.35 R1: 27 R2: 24 R3: 28 R4: 28
R5: 28.5

42 Eliza Beyers
East Ridge

82.5 138.5 3 112 88.29 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 27.5 R4: 27
R5: 27

43 Britney Chino
Eagan

82.5 135.62 4 138.58 36.21 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 25.5 R5: 28

44 Mulan Zhu
Eastview

82 138 2.2 137.6 55.21 R1: 26 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 30

45 Akshay Naik
Eastview

82 137.5 2.4 138.24 55.14 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 28.5

46 Nirupa Ganesan
Eagan

82 137 2.4 110.22 69.46 R1: 26.5 R2: 29 R3: 27.5 R4: 26
R5: 28
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47 Kaia Larsen
St Paul

82 136 3 134.87 97.56 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 26 R4: 26
R5: 28

48 Aashish Komaragiri
Lakeville

82 136 2.8 138.89 5.72 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 26 R4: 26
R5: 28

49 Samantha Bevers
Edina

81.5 137.5 1.8 138.21 82.46 R1: 28 R2: 26 R3: 27 R4: 26.5
R5: 30

50 Gus Gerlach
Lakeville

81.5 135.5 2.4 138.62 77.02 R1: 25 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 25.5
R5: 29

51 Anusha Sharma
Eagan

81.5 135.5 2.4 108.44 85.94 R1: 26 R2: 28 R3: 27.5 R4: 26
R5: 28

52 Henry Bird
Benilde-St. Margaret’s

81 135 3.4 135.65 36.22 R1: 27 R2: 27 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 26

53 Ijeoma Ugboajah
Eagan

81 134.37 4 137.36 3.62 R2: 28 R3: 27 R4: 25.5 R5: 27

54 Justin Geertsema
Lakeville

81 134 2.4 136.45 37.35 R1: 25 R2: 28 R3: 28 R4: 25.5
R5: 27.5

55 Bjorn Jonas
Eagan

81 134 2 136.56 73.27 R1: 25 R2: 26 R3: 28 R4: 27
R5: 28

56 Kailey Dicks
East Ridge

80.5 135.5 3 108.98 66.55 R1: 29 R2: 26 R3: 27.5 R4: 26
R5: 27

57 Gus Beringer
Benilde-St. Margaret’s

80 134 3.4 134.83 76.55 R1: 28 R2: 27 R3: 26 R4: 27
R5: 26
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MDTA Jamboree Varsity Policy Speakers in Order
Debater Pts

-1HL
Pts OpW Z2 Rand -

1HL
Raw Scores

1 John Krueger
Eagan

28.5 86 1.33 58.01 85.04 R1: 28.5 R2: 28.5 R3: 29

2 Mihika Sathe
Edina

28.5 85.5 2 58.15 57.19 R1: 28.5 R2: 27.5 R3: 29.5

3 Frederic Shih
Eagan

28.5 85.5 1.33 57.49 10.33 R1: 28.5 R2: 28.5 R3: 28.5

4 Josh Ding
Edina

28.5 85.5 1 85.58 5.06 R1: 29 R2: 28 R3: 28.5

5 Merritt Weber
Wayzata

28.5 85 2 85.12 6.19 R1: 28.5 R2: 28.5 R3: 28

6 Audrey Yang
Wayzata

28.5 85 2 85.12 31.24 R1: 28.5 R2: 29 R3: 27.5

7 Yash Shah
Edina

28.5 85 2 56.94 24.48 R1: 28.5 R2: 27.5 R3: 29

8 Lily Bothwell
Edina

28.5 84.5 1 86.21 79.55 R1: 27 R2: 29 R3: 28.5

9 Maddy Fernands
Edina

28.5 84 1.33 56.17 44.88 R1: 28.5 R2: 28.5 R3: 27

10 Maria Holtmeier
Edina

28.5 84 1 85.24 3.18 R1: 26.5 R2: 29 R3: 28.5

11 Aryan Anand
Wayzata

28.5 83.5 1.66 55.5 91.19 R1: 26.5 R2: 28.5 R3: 28.5

12 Jakob Ferguson
Wayzata

28.5 83 1.66 54.53 56.52 R1: 26 R2: 28.5 R3: 28.5

13 Saksham Vashistha
Eagan

28 84 1.66 82.59 1.86 R1: 28 R2: 28.5 R3: 27.5

14 Kevin Huang
Eagan

28 84 1.33 84.11 83.84 R1: 28 R2: 28 R3: 28

15 Claire Anderson McElli...
Edina

28 84 1 83.77 46.22 R1: 28.5 R2: 28 R3: 27.5

16 Shreya Konkimalla
Edina

28 83.5 1.33 55.48 42.29 R1: 28 R2: 28.5 R3: 27

17 Colette Sandborgh
Eagan

28 82.5 1.66 80.3 75.38 R1: 28 R2: 26.5 R3: 28

18 Aishwarya Mankala
Eagan

27.5 83.5 1.66 81.91 53.87 R1: 27.5 R2: 28.5 R3: 27.5

19 Nihar Atri
Edina

27.5 83 1.66 82.5 2.91 R1: 27 R2: 27.5 R3: 28.5

20 Zach Shumway
Edina

27.5 83 1.66 82.5 15.39 R1: 27 R2: 27.5 R3: 28.5

21 Samuel Richter
Eagan

27.5 83 1.33 83.09 24.52 R1: 27.5 R2: 27.5 R3: 28

22 Shreyas Chinnola
Wayzata

27 81 1.66 80.17 65.08 R1: 27 R2: 26 R3: 28
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23 Ayan Sarma
Wayzata

26.5 80.5 1.66 79.66 69.04 R1: 26.5 R2: 26 R3: 28

24 Charlie Huang
Rosemount

85.5 1 86.07 33.04 R2: 28 R3: 29

25 Safwan Diwan
Eagan

83.25 2 84.64 51.01 R2: 27.5 R3: 28

26 Garrison Allen
Eagan

83.25 2 84.64 95.22 R2: 27.5 R3: 28

27 Logan Hathaway
Rosemount

83.25 1 84.07 25.15 R2: 27.5 R3: 28
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